
Central Medical Supplies Public Corporation

Procurement Department

Supplier offer details

Supplier name: Tender no:Eqbal International For Gases RFQ/00005/2018

Srl. Item description UOM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer
Country of 

origin
Remarks

Offer Status:Offer no: Confirmed & SentOS00331/001/2018

Oxygen Gas M³  1,350,000.00  1,350,000.00  18.00  24,300,000.00 yes SUDAN 1

Nitrous Oxide Gas KG  41,750.00  41,750.00  250.00  10,437,500.00 yes SUDAN 2

Carbon Dioxide Gas KG  800.00  800.00  20.00  16,000.00 yes SUDAN 3

Compressed air M³  11,750.00  11,750.00  42.00  493,500.00 yes SUDAN 4

Offer total value Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) Offer total No. of Items Offered  35,247,000.00  704,940.00  4

Consolidated value Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) Consolidated Total No. of Items  35,247,000.00  704,940.00  4
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Supplier name: Tender no:Sudanese Liquid Air Co. RFQ/00005/2018

Srl. Item description UOM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer
Country of 

origin
Remarks

Offer Status:Offer no: Confirmed & SentOS00332/001/2018

Nitrous Oxide Gas KG  41,750.00  41,750.00  285.00  11,898,750.00 Liquid Air (SLA) SUDAN 1

Carbon Dioxide Gas KG  800.00  800.00  18.00  14,400.00 Liquid Air (SLA) SUDAN 2

Oxygen Gas M³  1,350,000.00  1,350,000.00  15.00  20,250,000.00 Liquid Air (SLA) SUDAN 3

Compressed air M³  11,750.00  11,750.00  20.00  235,000.00 Liquid Air (SLA) SUDAN 4

Offer total value Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) Offer total No. of Items Offered  32,398,150.00  647,963.00  4

Consolidated value Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) Consolidated Total No. of Items  32,398,150.00  647,963.00  4
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Supplier name: Tender no:The Modern Acetylene & Oxygen Co. Ltd. RFQ/00005/2018

Srl. Item description UOM Needed Qty Offered Qty Offered price Total amount Manufacturer
Country of 

origin
Remarks

Offer Status:Offer no: Confirmed & SentOS00334/001/2018

Oxygen Gas M³  1,350,000.00  1,350,000.00  40.00  54,000,000.00 MAOC SUDAN 1

Nitrous Oxide Gas KG  41,750.00  41,750.00  350.00  14,612,500.00 MAOC SUDAN 2

Carbon Dioxide Gas KG  800.00  800.00  25.00  20,000.00 MAOC SUDAN 3

Compressed air M³  11,750.00  11,750.00  80.00  940,000.00 MAOC SUDAN 4

Offer total value Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) Offer total No. of Items Offered  69,572,500.00  1,391,450.00  4

Consolidated value Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) Consolidated Total No. of Items  69,572,500.00  1,391,450.00  4
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